
*LIST OF EXTERNAL MEDIATORS * 
 

Surname First name Email Phone 
    
    
Abrahams Raymond rabrahams@bshb.com.au 03 8680 5507 
Adams Sarah sarah@adamsadr.com.au 0429 858 745 
Ainsworth Nussen mediator@nussen.com.au 0430 001 089 
Alter Marcel marcel@alteredresolutions.com.au 03 9824 6661 
Andreou Nicholas andreou@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6925 
Aufgang Susan saufgang@vicbar.com.au 0418 180 408 
    
    
Bailey John john.bailey@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7777 
Barker Marianne mariannebarker@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7639 
Barling Julia julia@barlingmediation.com.au 0478 253 201 
Barton Philip pbarton@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8777 
Bartzis Angelo abartzis@vicbar.com.au 0405 045 414 
Batrouney Roger roger.batrouney@slatergordon.com.au 03 9602 8659 
Baume Pierre pbaume@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6888 
Bender Dr. Philip pbender@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8444 
Ben-Simon Carmella carmellabensimon@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7777 
Biviano Michael michael.biviano@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8156 
Bolkas Arthur abolkas@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8556 
Bornstein Phillip philamber56@gmail.com 03 9225 8119 
Braun Ingrid Ingrid.braun@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7333 
Brett David contact@dbdr.com.au 0412 513 333 
Burns Gavan gjburns@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8100 
Burton Danny dwb@burtonadrservices.com 0409 261 536 
Button Michelle michelle.button@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7777 
    
    
Cafari Domenic cafari@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8160 
Caillard Peter pcaillard@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6297 
Campbell Alexander campbell@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7290 
Campbell Neill neillcampbell@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8238 
Castan Steven stevencastan@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7333 
Cipriano Samantha samanthacipriano@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8817 
Ciach Giuseppina jociach@bigpond.com 03 5250 2103 
Coates Eleanor ecoates@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6372 
Cockram Felicity fcockram@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6070 
Cody Charles Charles.cody@mst.com.au 03 8540 0292 
Colla Laura lauracolla@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7777 
Condliffe Peter pc@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6888 
Cranenburgh Angela angelacran@icloud.com 0417 508 156 
Cromb Scott scott.cromb@vicbar.com.au (03) 9225 7072 
Cyngler James jim@jimcyngler.com 03 9225 7333 
    
    
Dancevic (V) Joseph joe@jadr.com.au 0407 372 784 
Day Nicholas nickday1@optusnet.com.au 03 9589 3400 
DeLacy Ian delmed@vic.chariot.net.au 03 5423 4175 
Duggan Paul paulduggan@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6840 
    
    
Elliott Alexander lawvis@bigpond.net.au 0438 774 323 
Esnault Michel michel.esnault@consensuslegal.com.au 0403 339 747 
Ezzy Grant ezzyg@taits.com.au 03 5560 2125 
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Surname First name Email Phone 
    
    
Falduti Francesca francesca.falduti@bigpond.com 0431 287 717 
Ferrari Darren darrenferrari@vicbar.com.au 0412 124 076 
Fleming Tasman fleming@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7333 
Ford Andrew achieve_mediation@bigpond.com 0409 337 271 
Fogarty Alex alexfogarty@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6262 
Fox Glenice glenfox@bigpond.net.au 0418 300 829 
Fraatz Andrew fraatz@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7403 
Freeman Sheila sheila@sheilafreemanconsulting.biz 0418 542 621  
    
    
Gatford Susan susangatford@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7556 
Gillies Bill bill.gillies@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8292 
Glavas Robert robert.glavas@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6085 
Goldstein Robert rgoldstein@rgmediation.com.au 0423 384 823 
Goodwin Dr David goodwindavid011@gmail.com 03 9225 6777 
Greenberger Ralph greenberger@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7793 
Gunn William william@vicresolve.com.au 0435 007 422 
Gutman Judy j.gutman@latrobe.edu.au 03 9479 1563 
    
    
Hamilton-Green Susan susanhg@tpg.com.au 0419 104 494 
Hannan Paul phannan@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8743     
Hannon Lisa lhannon@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8459 
Harris Richard camelot@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6876 
Hassan Haroon haroon.hassan@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6777 
Hassan Nawaar n@nhassan.com 03 9225 7777 
Hastings Malcolm maljanhastings@bigpond.com 0413 336 208 
Heaton, KC Michael heaton@chancery.com.au 03 8600 1766 
Hebblewhite Mark hebblewhite@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8121 
Hill Alicia alicia.hill@mst.com.au 03 8540 0200 
Hills Graham ghills@heinzlaw.com.au 03 5331 2966 
Horan Tony tonyhoran@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7704 
Huntersmith Danielle dhuntersmith@optusnet.com.au 0419 399 411 
    
    
Indovino Adrian adrian@astonlegalgroup.com.au 03 8391 8411 
Indovino Patrick patindo@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7777 
Ireland Julian julianireland@yahoo.com.au 03 9225 7514 
    
    
Jurica Stephen jurica@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8543 
    
    
Kanarev Nicholas nkanarev@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8716 
Kaplan Jonathan legalandmediation@kaplanlaw.com.au 03 8686 9197 
Karabidian Sandra skarabidian@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6493 
Karnis Panayiota (Pat) pkarnis@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7777 
Katotas Viola viola@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7999 
Kim David dkim@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6802 
Kinda Aimee a.kinda@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7222 
Kinda Lydia lkinda@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6884 
Korman Jonathan jkorman@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7935 
    
    
Le Faucheur Karen klefaucheur@vicbar.com.au 0422 006 714 
Lane Leslie les.lane@alethiamediation.com.au 03 5941 9598 
Lesage Oliver oliver.lesage@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7222 
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Leung John leung@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7763 
Liner Dennis dliner@tisherliner.com.au 03 8600 9333 
Lithgow Peter plithgow@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7888 
Lye, OAM, KC William wemlye@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8427 
    
    
Martin Louise Louisejmartin@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7840 
Mariole Sophie smariole@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7092 
McDermott Paul pwmcd@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7628 
McGirr Adrian mcgirrmediation@gmail.com 0413 318 697 
McInnis Murray murraymcinnis@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7482 
McKillop Mark mark.mckillop@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7592 
McLean Adam amclean4@me.com 0487 778 456 
McRae-Anderson Anna anna@mcrae-andersonmediation.com.au 0408 490 960 
Melis John john@legalau.com 0403 506 150 
Middleton Alan amiddleton@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7555 
Mitchell Michael mitchellmediation@mail.com 0447 710 062 
Moffatt Garry garrymoffatt@vicbar.com.au 0422 817 776 
Moloney Peter petermoloney@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7343 
Moore Russell rmoore@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8458 
Morfuni Carmel clerks@gordonandjackson.com.au 03 9225 7333 
Morris Scott scottmorris@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6777 
Muller Roland rolandm@pcllawyers.com.au 0409 939 069 
    
    
Nichol Carey cnichol@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8638 
Nolan, KC Anthony anolan@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7132 
Nowotny Joanne jnowotny@dcsi.net.au 0438 221 411 
Nunns John jnunns@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7222 
    
    
O’Brien Angela aob@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6083 
O’Brien  David RJ dob@vicbar.com.au 02 9225 8480 
O’Connell Anne al.oc2@optusnet.com.au 0419 138 847 
O’Donnell Christopher christopher.odonnell@vicbar.com.au 0448 392 061 
Orwin Miriam miriam@alphalink.com.au 03 9527 3585 
    
    
Pannifex David pannifex@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8406 
Pauline Glen glen.pauline@vicbar.com.au 0411 707 487 
Paull Kerry kerrypaull@vicbar.com.au 02 9225 7444 
Porritt Sarah sjporritt@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8744 
Puyol Manuel mpuyol@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7888 
    
    
Raby Jill jill@jillraby.com 0404 870 343 
Rivette Michael rivette@chancery.com.au 03 8600 1717 
Robertson Evelyn evelina@mediations.net.au 0438 334 841 
Ross Donna dr@donnarossdisputeresolution.com 03 8648 6422 
Rowland Stuart rowland@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8340 
Rozenbes Saul sroz@optusnet.com.au 0412 518 292 
Rundell John john@johnrundell.com 03 9660 5701 
    
    
Sadler Robert rjsadler@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8752 
Salpigtidis Constantine csal@vicbar.com.au 03 9229 5017 
Samo Ed edsam@samolawyers.com.au 03 9326 9955 
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Surname First name Email Phone 
    
    
Sanders David sanders@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7222 
Saville Temple tsaville@vicbar.com.au 0407 544 322 
Scott Ian ian.scott06@gmail.com 03 8643 1118 
Segal Adam adam.segal@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8413 
Sevdalis Mary msevdalis@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7333 
Sharrock David david@disputeover.com.au 03 8561 3399 
Sheehan Anne amsheehan@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8199 
Shirrefs Douglas dshirrefs@vicbar.com.au 0422 372 404 
Silver Andrew Andrew.silver@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6370 
Silver Joel jsilver@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6604 
Stark William williamstark@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7222 
Stavris Jim jimstavris@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6319 
Stesin Vasantha vstesin@stesinlegal.com 0412 327 771 
Streckfuss Karen karenstreckfuss@vicbar.com.au 0413 009 763 
Sullivan James james.sullivan@sullivanbraham.com.au 03 5143 1999 
Swart Emma eswart@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8063 
Sweeney Michael msweeney@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7005 
Sykes Andrew sykes@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6410 
    
    
Tadros Evelyn etadros@vicbar.com.au 0402 137 182 
Thistleton Gerard gtimediation@gmail.com 0401 532 086 
Thorne Vince cobdentools@bigpond.com.au 03 5595 4455 
Tiernan Eliza eliza.tiernan@vicbar.com.au  0402 904 242 
Tiernan Michael michael.tiernan@tiernanmediation.com.au 0407 079 866 
Tierney Brian tierneymediation@gmail.com 0403 300 959 
Thyer David djthyer@bigpond.com 03 9899 4272 
    
    
Umbers Alison umbers@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6985 
    
    
Waters Mark mwaters@cielegal.com.au 0419 517 565 
Webb Owen owen@jpasolicitors.com.au 03 5721 3990 
Wells Michael mike@betterseparations.com.au 0408 359 027 
White Steve wcl@computerlaw.com.au 03 9629 3709 
Whitehead Tim admin@resolutionlegal.melbourne 03 9998 9711 
Williams Andrew andrew@northeastmediation.com.au 0407 078 199 
Williams, KC Daryl daryl.williams@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 8521 
Wilmoth Stephen wilmoth@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7550 
Wilson Peter pwilson@nevettford.com.au 03 5331 4444 
Woods Andrew andrew.woods@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 6649 
    
    
Young Roger burramys@internode.on.net 03 9225 7333 
    
    
Zambelli Raini zambelli@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7077 
Zhu Jing jing.zhu@vicbar.com.au 03 9225 7217 
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